86
LEVEL
316 stainless steel or PPS engineering
polymer switchcase to IP67 standards.
Horizontal or vertical Mounting
Single or dual microswitch option.
ATEX Flameproof Option
CE II2G Exd IIC

87
L F 5 2 6 F P R 6 1 / F S 0 0 1 / S X O
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
OPTIONS
MICROSWITCH O = NONE
1 =1x SPDT INDUSTRIAL & I.S. FLYING LEAD A = Exe JUNCTION BOX (6 TERMINALS)
5 =1x SPDT FLYING LEAD Exd B = Exe JUNCTION BOX (HIGH AMB. TEMP)
6 =2x SPDT FLYING LEAD Exd, Exia & INDUSTRIAL C = Exe JUNCTION BOX (HIGH AMBIENT
TEMP) & 2” PIPE BRACKET
MOUNTED D = Exe JUNCTION BOX (3 TERMINALS)
51 = HORIZONTAL P = PIPE MOUNTING BRACKET 2”
52 = VERTICAL R = MONITORING RESISTORS
IF MORE THAN ONE OPTION IS REQUIRED IT
SHOULD BEWRITTENAFTER THE PART NUMBER
CERTIFICATION LENGTH OF CABLE FS050 = L510 STANDARD (HOR) FLOAT MATERIAL
F = ATEX Exd FS001 = L520 MODE A (VERT) P =POLYPROPYLENE
I = ATEX Exia 0 = PLUG & SOCKET FS002 = L520 MODE B (VERT) L510 ONLY
S = INDUSTRIAL OR M20 FEMALE S = 316 STAINLESS
CASE MATERIAL 1 = 1 METRE ETC STEEL
P = PPS (ENGINEERING POLYMER) X = CABLE LENGTH
S = 316 STAINLESS STEEL OVER 9 METRES
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION T = M20 FEMALE (INDUSTRIAL & IS)
A = 3 CORE CABLE P = DIN 43650 PLUG & SOCKET (IS & IND)
R = M20 MALE ST. STEEL* S = 1/2” NPT MALE ST. STEEL
*CONNECTION TO BE USED FOR EExe JUNCTION BOX
66
ARGUS ATEX Exd, Exia & INDUSTRIAL SWITCHES
The Argus pressure, differential pressure, temperature, level and flow switches
are designed for use in environments where explosive gases and extremes of